Condition and Results of Operations�Liquidity and Capital Resources�Description of the Credit Agreement� in our Annual Report on Form 10-K
for the year ended December 31, 2010, which is incorporated by reference into this prospectus supplement.

Affiliates of each of the underwriters are lenders under our credit facility and accordingly will receive a substantial portion of the proceeds from
this offering. See �Underwriting (Conflicts of Interest).�

S-10

Edgar Filing: DCP Midstream Partners, LP - Form 424B2

Table of Contents 17

Table of Contents

CAPITALIZATION

The following table sets forth our capitalization as of December 31, 2010 on:

� a historical basis; and

� as adjusted to give effect to the issuance of 3,200,000 common units in this offering and the application of net proceeds of this
offering to repay amounts borrowed under the revolver portion of our credit facility.

You should read our financial statements and notes that are incorporated by reference into this prospectus supplement and the accompanying
prospectus for additional information about our capital structure. The following table does not reflect any common units that may be sold to the
underwriters upon exercise of their overallotment option.

As of December 31,
2010

Historical
As

Adjusted
(in millions)

Cash and cash equivalents $ 6.7 $ 6.7

Debt:
Revolving credit facility $ 398.0(1) $ 273.9(1)

3.25% Senior Notes due October 2015 250.0 250.0
Unamortized discount (0.2) (0.2)

Total debt 647.8 523.7
Equity:
Common unitholders 552.2 676.3
General partner (6.4) (6.4)
Accumulated other comprehensive loss (27.7) (27.7)

Total partners� equity 518.1 642.2
Noncontrolling interests 220.1 220.1

Total equity 738.2 862.3

Total capitalization $ 1,386.0 $ 1,386.0

(1) Does not reflect borrowings of $150 million on January 4, 2011 in connection with the acquisition of our 33.33% interest in DCP
Southeast Texas.

S-11

Edgar Filing: DCP Midstream Partners, LP - Form 424B2

Table of Contents 18

Table of Contents

PRICE RANGE OF COMMON UNITS AND DISTRIBUTIONS

Our common units trade on the New York Stock Exchange under the symbol �DPM.� The following table sets forth the intra-day high and low
sales prices per common unit, as reported by the New York Stock Exchange Composite Transactions Tape, as well as the amount of cash
distributions paid per common unit for the periods indicated.